



# SACCO QUARTERLY FINANCIAL AND STATISTICAL REPORT

AS AT  
Mar-25  
HOW THEY STAND



	NAME OF SACCO	ASSETS	SHARES	DEPOSITS	LOANS	PROFIT/ LOSS	MEMBERSHIP				STATEMENT DATE
							MALE	FEMALE	OTHER	TOTAL	
1	UCSS	51,640,797,300.00	21,745,094,710.00	5,212,149,700.00	36,503,399,420.00	3,078,099,050.00	51,693	30,591	-	82,284	Mar-25
2	YATHU	358,077,970.00	307,584,000.00	52,324,960.00	233,856,820.00	(5,035,970.00)	2,032	1,334	33	3,399	Mar-25
3	Arts	124,347,396.63	24,922,891.57	56,810,124.15	38,620,670.70	(4,828,797.78)	1,600	540	476	2,616	Mar-25
4	KUWALA	1,626,616,000.00	733,296,000.00	94,013,000.00	1,086,668,000.00	16,844,000.00	1,754	475	3	2,232	Mar-25
5	Chitungamo	578,852,000.00	357,117,000.00	28,033,000.00	404,809,000.00	7,957,000.00	715	637	9	1,361	Mar-25
6	Chitukuko	1,160,679,000.00	686,063,000.00	183,164,000.00	773,176,000.00	9,151,000.00	3,264	1,342	-	4,606	Mar-25
7	Dedza Teachers	212,142,000.00	187,046,000.00	20,848,000.00	124,591,000.00	(162,000.00)	1,050	1,470	25	2,545	Mar-25
8	DWASCO	2,392,401,000.00	1,241,135,000.00	435,289,000.00	1,600,506,000.00	58,051,000.00	4,984	1,497	50	6,531	Mar-25
9	FINCOOP	1,467,641,560.00	957,646,480.00	265,539,510.00	539,895,010.00	136,303,170.00	11,106	7,982	821	19,909	Mar-25
10	Fodya	1,000,970,000.00	600,432,000.00	36,774,000.00	746,903,000.00	240,000.00	1,269	334	5	1,608	Mar-25
11	Future	493,006,000.00	310,286,000.00	99,236,000.00	359,777,000.00	6,622,940.00	3,025	1,082	32	4,139	Mar-25
12	Kandiya	84,560,873.36	167,610,729.29	5,268,515.30	68,205,702.58	(157,453.29)	201	120	-	321	Mar-25
13	Kasupe	387,907,932.52	235,694,188.74	46,687,604.00	297,893,325.78	13,953,779.24	453	133	-	586	Mar-25
14	Kawiluwilu	138,291,000.00	110,023,000.00	2,543,000.00	105,254,000.00	(1,166,000.00)	536	117	1	654	Mar-25
15	Limbe Leaf	1,671,621,000.00	889,652,000.00	218,688,000.00	955,865,000.00	39,610,000.00	1,596	532	11	2,139	Mar-25
16	Luanar	1,417,626,660.00	787,370,590.00	120,225,580.00	981,232,450.00	20,248,360.00	423	173	-	596	Mar-25
17	Mchinji Teachers	887,644,730.00	593,909,200.00	74,593,990.00	583,703,840.00	7,501,670.00	1,402	869	265	2,536	Mar-25
18	Msitikali	9,952,755,370.00	6,305,225,170.00	1,213,491,880.00	7,303,535,820.00	131,464,400.00	9,304	2,002	148	11,454	Mar-25
19	Mudi	5,039,233,240.00	2,647,984,280.00	52,324,960.00	3,451,729,580.00	216,806,920.00	13,711	9,139	12	22,862	Mar-25
20	M-unity	381,337,820.00	294,421,760.00	32,052,760.00	198,400,170.00	4,480,920.00	1,537	608	-	2,145	Mar-25
21	Mzinda	652,616,000.00	348,934,000.00	126,262,000.00	452,331,000.00	9,680,000.00	1,563	553	14	2,130	Mar-25
22	Mzuzu University	450,362,190.00	205,500,830.00	15,877,810.00	292,363,060.00	13,214,730.00	739	358	-	1,097	Mar-25
23	PCL	134,254,000.00	87,900,000.00	7,326,000.00	68,027,000.00	(5,389,000.00)	227	133	-	360	Mar-25
24	Plan	1,117,875,380.00	924,173,750.00	8,067,180.00	879,561,280.00	9,960,230.00	245	174	-	419	Mar-25
25	Police	7,585,441,560.00	5,067,503,400.00	379,289,080.00	6,194,351,020.00	189,054,530.00	10,519	4,508	-	15,027	Mar-25
26	Polymed	2,454,086,720.00	1,382,795,140.00	387,503,310.00	1,264,494,760.00	38,457,990.00	5,274	3,750	-	9,024	Mar-25
27	Rumphi Teachers	1,120,435,000.00	428,021,970.00	88,255,280.00	557,597,880.00	39,116,490.00	923	490	-	1,413	Mar-25
28	SUCOMA	3,726,091,800.00	2,236,883,590.00	271,464,020.00	2,705,751,990.00	60,264,290.00	6,948	2,366	22	9,336	Mar-25
29	Sunbird Tourism	1,539,422,000.00	980,328,000.00	151,057,000.00	1,045,116,000.00	6,341,000.00	4,882	3,701	426	9,009	Mar-25
30	Mphunzitsi Sacco	5,976,817,000.00	3,745,009,000.00	548,095,000.00	4,203,805,000.00	31,596,000.00	9,605	5,663	-	15,268	Mar-25
31	Tipindule	115,454,280.00	19,009,000.00	24,060,000.00	11,170,000.00	12,801,050.00	1,077	1,573	427	3,077	Mar-25
32	Umodzi	4,311,929,000.00	1,769,720,000.00	644,917,000.00	3,022,879,000.00	141,417,000.00	3,582	5,972	335	9,889	Mar-25
33	UN	1,776,926,820.00	1,158,906,540.00	273,853,350.00	1,005,526,620.00	68,261,190.00	433	235	0	668	Mar-25
34	UNC	287,869,740.00	191,983,110.00	7,397,440.00	216,073,610.00	13,703,470.00	155	123	0	278	Mar-25
35	Lighthouse	840,960,670.00	659,454,240.00	58,571,490.00	591,466,810.00	58,512,780.00	519	605	0	1,124	Mar-25
36	Mwato	236,794,000.00	104,990,000.00	87,603,000.00	63,133,000.00	8,008,000.00	375	202	23	600	Mar-25
37	KASO	148,284,000.00	106,006,000.00	11,909,000.00	109,379,000.00	5,138,000.00	465	193	11	669	Mar-25
38	Solinica	87,278,882.29	99,781,561.92	2,874,981.75	65,394,886.28	(9,261,159.27)	250	134	-	384	Mar-25
39	FEBCO	273,821,146.00	42,831,236.67	206,565,163.02	79,644,404.05	7,955,032.59	47	18	527	592	Mar-25
40	Chipatala	193,811,211.28	95,532,736.91	36,931,627.64	110,030,118.12	17,076,059.44	255	431	-	686	Mar-25
Totals		114,047,040,252.08	58,837,978,105.10	11,587,937,315.86	79,296,118,247.51	4,451,891,670.93	159,738.00	92,159.00	3,676.00	255,573.00	